THABEMAN THABEMAN REC

03-14-2002

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

192015012

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Lieuwelle Commission of Detects and Todays	Please record the attached princed decreases as a second
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet Boston Financial Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Connecticut Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RJM Manufacturing, Inc. Internal Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Release of Trademark Security Execution Date: January 16, 2002	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,622,498 ttached Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: James R. Meyer, Esq. Internal Address: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1600 Market Street Suite 3600	8. Deposit account number:
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	2/13/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002460 FRAME: 0391

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE of Trademark Security Interest ("Release") is executed and delivered this 16 to 17 day of January, 2002 by FLEET BOSTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION to RJM
MANUFACTURING CO.

BACKGROUND

- A. On October 13, 1993, RJM Manufacturing, Inc., a Delaware corporation executed and delivered to Barclays Business Credit, Inc. a certain Trademark Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 1048 / Frame No. 0388.
- B. Shawmut Capital Corporation purchased certain assets of Barclays Business Credit, Inc., including without limitation, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Security Agreement, which assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1330 / Frame 408;
- C. Fleet Boston Financial Corporation acquired certain assets of Shawmut Capital Corporation including the "Security Agreement".
- D. RJM has satisfied all of its financial obligations secured by the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE with the foregoing Background incorporated by reference and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

1. Fleet Boston Financial Corporation releases all of its right, title and interest in the Security Agreement.

980528_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Fleet Boston Financial Corporation has executed and delivered this Release as of the day and year first above written.

FLEET BOSTON FINANCIAL CORPORATION

By: I Broderick

Name: Timothy J. Broderick

Title: Sn. V.P.

980528_1

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

HARIFORD

SS

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

NOTARY PUBLIC

DEBORAH D. SCHULTZ
Notary Public, State of CT
Commission Expires Sept. 30, 2004

980528_1

SECHEDULE A

REGISTRED TRADEMARKS

R1622498 R1665850

980528_1

4

RECORDED: 03/05/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002460 FRAME: 0395